Thule AB — Thule RideAlong child bike seat

PRA number

2024/20155

Published date

Product description

Child bike seat for rear of bike with Thule RideAlong branding.

Model numbers: 100106 – 100108

Affected manufacturing dates: March 2021 – October 2023

Seats manufactured on or after 1 November 2023 are not affected by this recall.

Thule child seat for rear of bike
Label with model number showing location on child seat

Reasons the product is recalled

The flame retardant Decabromodiphenyl ether (DecaBDE) has been detected in the harness padding at levels that may pose a health risk during long-term exposure/ingestion.

The hazards to consumers

There may be a health risk, including thyroid, neurological or liver illnesses, in the event of long-term exposure to the skin and/or eyes or high level ingestion of the DecaBDE.

What consumers should do

Consumers should stop using the product immediately. Consumers should check the label on their seat to identify if their seat is affected.

Consumers with affected products will need to register their product at www.thule.com/recallthuleridealongerow

Thule AB will provide a free return box so consumers can send the affected harness padding to Thule for a free replacement of the harness padding.

For more information, consumers can contact Thule at thuleridealong.erow@thule.com

Supplier

Traders who sold this product

Please see attached list of traders.

List of traders who sold this product

Where the product was sold

Nationally

Dates available for sale

-

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category

Is this page useful?